Location:

Ambulance Building Committee — Agenda

March 7, 2013

e Thursday, Ambulance Mtg. Room Town Hall, One Union Sq.

Time: 6:30 pm

Committee Members: Mark Fougere, BOS Rep., Bill Kokko, Steve Sareault, Kent Chappell, Kevin
Drew, Paul Hemmerich & Eric Schelberg. Ex-officio Bill McKinney (Building Inspector) & Lt. Greg
White (Ambulance Service Volunteer): Architect Gary Gaudreau, Eckman Construction

Approved Budget: 52,214,000

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)

Review Eckman Scope Changes
Review GMP Clarifications
Review material testing RFP
Tree cutting ETA — next week
Other Issues?

Approve minutes

Future Considerations: Review material testing firms, change orders process,

save hitching post and granite foundation, plaque for committees,



